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Bus

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
visit beenetwork.com

or phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri  
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



This timetable is also available at 
beenetwork.com

For information about using public 
transport phone our friendly team on 
0161 244 1000 7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun and public holidays 
or download the Bee Network app 

Other formats
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information phone 
0161 244 1000 or visit beenetwork.com  

Easy access on buses
All buses have no steps at the entrance, 
making getting on and off easier. Low 
floor buses have a ramp for access and 
a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 

pushchairs inside the bus. Ask the driver for any 
assistance you require.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. Main stops 
on the route are listed on the left. Where no time 
is shown against a particular stop, it means the 
bus does not stop there on that journey.  

Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.  

Where to find information about 
service changes
Visit beenetwork.com or download the 
Bee Network app. 

Check the service change posters displayed 
in the bus station or pick up a service change 
leaflet from your local library, town hall, shops, 
post office, community centre and lots of other 
places.

Lost property
For lost property information visit 
beenetwork.com/lost-property

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes.  

0753 is 53 minutes past 
7am morning. 

1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm 
evening. 

Information and tickets
There’s a range of tickets to use on buses and 
multi-modal tickets for buses, trams and trains. 
For more information on which is the best ticket 
for you, visit beenetwork.com, download 
the Bee Network app or call into one of our 
information and ticket offices in bus stations 
where the team will provide you with journey 
planning advice on buses, trams and trains. 

Information and tickets office
Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays

Printed on paper made from 
100% post-consumer waste, 
using sustainable inks or toners.

Information and tickets office
Leigh Bus Station
Monday to Saturday: 8.30am –  4pm 
Sunday and public holidays: Closed



The Trafford Centre

The
Trafford
Centre

Novotel
Boothstown

Worsley

Worsley
Brow

Leigh Road

Simpson 
Road

Chaddock 
Lane

M
60 

Trafford
Boulevard

126

Leigh
Cemetery

Holden
Road

Blackmoor

Astley

Bedford

Spinning Jenny
Way

Lord
Street

East Lancashire

Road

M
ar

ke
t

Pl
ac

e

Ki
ng

St
re

et

Leigh

Shopping
Centre

Chapel
Street 

126

Post
Office

Manche
st

er Road
St Mary’s
RC High

Trams to
Manchester

Key
  Bus route
  Tram line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Metrolink stop
  Terminus126

Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2024
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from 
this information being inaccurate.
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Leigh — Astley — Boothstown — The Trafford Centre 126

Mondays to Fridays
Leigh, Bus Station 0548 0700 0755 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1550 1720 1815 1925 2010 2100 2200
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0556 0712 0810 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1453 1605 1735 1825 1933 2018 2108 2208
Boothstown, Post Office 0604 0724 0825 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1505 1617 1747 1834 1941 2026 2116 2216
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station 0615 0806 0907 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1519 1635 1805 1852 1952 2037 2127 2227

Saturdays
Leigh, Bus Station 0738 and 1738 1850 2000 2100 2200
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0750 every 1750 1858 2008 2108 2208
Boothstown, Post Office 0759 hour 1759 1906 2016 2116 2216
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station 0813 until 1813 1917 2027 2127 2227

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
Leigh, Bus Station 0938 and 1738 1850
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0950 every 1750 1858
Boothstown, Post Office 0959 hour 1759 1906
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station 1013 until 1813 1917

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
W– All bus 126 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details



The Trafford Centre — Boothstown — Astley — Leigh 126

Mondays to Fridays
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station  0620 0710 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1620 1720 1840 1940 2030 2130 2230
Boothstown, Post Office 0526 0636 0726 0911 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1510 1645 1747 1900 1952 2042 2142 2242
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0533 0643 0733 0918 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1520 1657 1757 1907 1959 2049 2149 2249
Leigh, Bus Station 0543 0655 0745 0928 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1537 1709 1809 1919 2008 2058 2158 2258

Saturdays 
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station  0850 and 1550 1655 1755 1930 2030 2130 2230
Boothstown, Post Office 0806 0906 every 1606 1711 1811 1942 2042 2142 2242
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0814 0914 hour 1614 1719 1819 1949 2049 2149 2249
Leigh, Bus Station 0825 0925 until 1625 1730 1830 1958 2058 2158 2258

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
The Trafford Centre, Bus Station 0850 and 1550 1655 1755 1930
Boothstown, Post Office 0906 every 1606 1711 1811 1942
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0914 hour 1614 1719 1819 1949
Leigh, Bus Station 0925 until 1625 1730 1830 1958

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
W– All bus 126 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details


